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PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, MAY 25 

FINAL 2001 Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

TeTinessee-Marti i i Amy Cole F u l l e r FULLSEASON 0 -45 -0 
INSTITUTION 2001 COACH 

Ohio V a l l e y CONFERENCE 

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

W—L—T 

4 - 1 7 - 0 

W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

J e n n i f e r Robison 

Sarah Daws 

J e n n i f e r Herron 

Cour tney Wilson 

Jo rdan Myers 

Amy H a r c l e r o d e 

Tracy F r y e r 

Angela Baize 

Beth B u t t r e y 

Beth E l l i o t 

Rebecca Stedman 

Andrea Rushing 

Molly McKinney 

Misty Miles 

Pos 

IB/F 

C 

OF 

OF/C 

OF/F 
3 B / 

IB 

P 
SS/ 
2B 
UTL/ 
C 

OF 

UTL 

P 

P 

SS 

CL 

Sr 

Fr 

Sr 

Sr 

Fr 

J r 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

J r 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

G 

46 

54 

54 

54 

54 

52 

21 

52 

51 

38 

35 

13 

35 

32 

AS 

119 

147 

162 

137 

157 

132 

11 

130 

120 

37 

53 

11 

20 

97 

R 

12 

11 

16 

15 

11 

6 

0 

15 

6 

4 

4 

1 

1 

13 

H 

31 

35 

37 

30 

33 

24 

2 

22 

20 

4 

5 

1 

1 

27 

Batting 
Avg 

261 

238 

228 

219 

210 

182 

182 

169 

167 

108 

094 

091 

050 

278 

2B 

4 

11 

8 

8 

4 

2 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

SB 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

HR 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

TB 

38 

46 

50 

41 

37 

26 

2 

28 

25 

4 

5 

1 

1 

37 

Slinging 

319 

313 

309 

299 

236 

197 

182 

215 

208 

108 

094 

091 

050 

381 

RBI 

9 

15 

10 

18 

6 

11 

1 

8 

9 

1 

5 

0 

1 

7 

SB 

0 

0 

1 

3 

3 

0 

0 

5 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

SBA 

1 

0 

2 

4 

4 

0 

0 

6 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

BB 

11 

13 

8 

16 

15 

6 

0 

7 

7 

1 

6 

0 

1 

12 

SO 

17 

15 

19 

23 

37 

23 

3 

25 

37 

11 

22 

2 

10 

7 

PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Tracy F r y e r 

Molly McKinney 

J e n n i f e r Robison 

Andrea Rushing 

Jo rdan Myers 

CL 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Throw 
HL 

R 

R 

R 

R 

L 

G 

34 

33 

2 

4 

2 

GS 

26 

25 

1 

1 

1 

CG 

20 

14 

1 

0 

0 

w 

6 

3 

0 

0 

0 

L 

21 

21 

1 

1 

1 

SV 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

ShO 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

IP 

161 2 

166 1 

10 1 

8 1 

2 1 

H 

195 

195 

18 

10 

5 

R 

110 

118 

9 

10 

4 

ER 

61 

78 

6 

7 

4 

BB 

51 

52 

4 

6 

1 

SO 

77 

82 

1 

4 

0 

ERA 

2 64 

3 28 

4 06 

5 88 

12 00 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home mns mns scored walks total bases mns batted in stolen beises most victories saves or stnke 
outs IS not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke 
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OVIN 

OPP 

G 

54 

54 

AB 

1333 

1444 

R 

115 

254 

H 

272 

423 

Batting 
Avg 

204 

293 

2B 

43 

70 

3B 

4 

9 

HR 

6 

24 

TB 

341 

583 

Slugging 

256 

404 

RBI 

101 

213 

SB 

16 

66 

SBA 

24 

84 

BB 

103 

114 

SO 

251 

164 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

349 0 

364.2 

H 

423 

272 

R 

251 

U? 

ER 

156 

83 

BB 

114 

103 

SO 

164 

249 

ERA 

3 13 

1.59 
NCAA 15810-4/01 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

1047 

1097 

A 

477 

499 

E 

103 

60 

TC 

1627 

U-Jfi 

DP 

12 

22 

Fielding 
Pcf 

937 

.964 
(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, P.O. Box 6222, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6222 



2001 SOFTBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate extra mnmg games with number of mnmgs After opponent s score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" Place an "X under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at 
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all 
games in your home city or neartiy cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd COUNTABLE OPPONENTS Only con­
tests against varsity Intercollegiate teams of four-year or senior, degree-granting Institutions that play a majority of their contests ver­
sus U S four-year Institutions sponsoring varsity programs shall be Included In statistics and the won-lost tied record 

\rour Institution Tennp.sspp 

OPPONENT 

1 N i r h o l l s fif. 

201e Miss 

3 Nirholls .St 

4 01p Miss 

5 RPI mnnt-

6 Rp.l mont 

yMiddle TN 

gMiddle TN 

gSt Louis 

loSt Louis 

iiToledo 

i2St Louis 

13 Louisville 

14 Louisville 

isLiDscomb 

ifiLipscomb 

17 Indiana St 

iBtlissouri 

isMissoun 

20 Iowa State 

21 Indiana St 

22 Iowa State 

23 St Louis 

24 St Louis 

25Coastal Carol 

jeGeorzia Tech 

27Stetson 

28111 Chicaeo 

2fl Morehead St 

30Morehead St 

31 Morehead St 

32TN State 

33TN State 

34Austin Peav 

ssAustin Peay 

seEastern 111 

37Eastern 111 

an F.ast PTTl III. 

39 SEMO 

40SEM0 

41 TN State 

42TN State 

^gEastern Ky 

Eastern Ky 

OWN 
SCORE 

1 

1 

0 

3 

9 

7 

0 

0 

3 

2 

1 

0 

0 

2 

1 

2 

1 

4 

0 

0 

3 

4 

1 

1 

6 

0 

0 

n 
I . 

3 

0 

0 

3 

1 

9 

1 

0 

-Martin 

OPP 
SCORE 

3 

2 

4 

11 

8 

9 

1 

5 

4 

3 

2 

6 

8 

3 

6 

4 

-2 

6 

15 

5 

11 

8 

2 

7 

5 

3 

7 

9 

4 

2 

0 

3 

1 

3 

7 

9 

0 

4 

2 

11 

?, 

4 

2 

3 

s 
1 D 
T H 
E 
1 

1 

L -

1 

H X 

A X 

A X 

H X 

H X 

2 

2 

2 

2 

H X 

H X 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

A X 

A X 

4 

4 

4 

4 

A X 

A X 

A 

H X 

H X . 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A 

J ^ X . 

A X 

^ ^ J L . 

A X . 

H X 

H X 

ATTENDANCE 

1?3 

123 

41 

47 

60 

58 

47 

51 

51 

117 

112 

75 

15 

75 

160 

35 

200 

200 

73 

100 

105 

65 

75 

80 

45 

155 

70 

65 

74 

74 

53 

87 

OPPONENT 

45 E a s t e r n K y . 

46 B e l m o n t 

47 B e l m o n t 

48 A u s t i n P e a y 

4 9 A u s t i n P e a y 

50 SEMO 

OWN 
SCOBE 

OPP 
SCORE 

51 SEMO 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

TN Tech 

TN Tech 

TN Tech 

T 
E 

JL 

ATTENDANCE 

110 

93 

l l f i . 

JL JL2L 

A X 

A X 

i L X -

H _ X 

i L X -

H X 

H X 

H X 

H 8 0 

J L . 

83 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

, Oxford, MS 

2 

3 

4 _ 

Louisville, KY 

Columbia, MO 

—Atlanta, GA 

Attendance (include students and estimate If necessary) 

Single Home Dates 

Double Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Away Dates 

Double Header Away Dates 

Total Away Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Oouble-Header Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral-Slte Attendanca 

Total Season Attendance all dates 

DATES 

2 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

8 

10 

2 

8 

10 

18 

0 

18 

38 

190 

677 

867 

119 

566 

685 

1695 

n 
1695 

3247 

file:///rour

